CO
PY
- A’1- May./21/’08
〇 This kit is for exclusive use in motorcycles with 12v stock ignition system and stock electric components. This kit is installable onto bikes with a
　TAKEGAWA-made hyper-CDI as well. Please note, however, that this kit is not installable onto bikes working on 6v, or with inner rotor CDI, or with an
　ignition system of other manufacturers’.
〇This cylinder head  kit is for exclusive use with an engine equipped with our TAKEGAWA-made Bore Up Kit or Bore Stroke Up Kit. This Kit is not so
　designed at all to be used in combination with other manufacturers’ products.

　A head No. (2SM-000***)is punched here.
　　Head No. - 2SM-00001
　　Example of how to order→ Super head kit, repair
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 head No.-2SM-00001→ Intake valve
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 Qty: 1 piece
● For those who have purchased a cylinder head alone, selection sets are available to meet your
　combination demand for engine displacement, etc. Please study the required contents of the kit,
　referring to “Reference data on bore & stroke-up kit” on enclosed paper.
　Please contact your dealer for more details about the kit or enquiries.
※ This kit is only compatible with those engine parts recommended by us. So, please replace the parts not of our recommendations with those of our
　recommendations.
●Engine parts of our recommendations:
○The following camshafts compatible with this Kit are available from us. Referring to the below-mentioned output graphics, please select a camshaft to
　match your usage and engine displacement for your great riding pleasure.
●About optional camshafts
○Part of the model names of our camshafts are indicated in numbers. To cite an example, the larger the number in S-○○ , the wider the camshaft profile
　operating angle. And the smaller the number, the narrower the profile operating angle. In general, the wide-angle profile is a high-speed rotation type, and
　the narrow-angle profile is a slow-speed rotation type.
　However, various factors like the engine displacement, specifications, usage, etc have to be taken into account in selecting the camprofile. So, referring
　to the list just as a guideline, select an appropriate camshaft to meet the usage.
☆Camshaft comparison data list
Note: As these are the data measured on a Dyno Jet, the data differ from the actual driving. Please refer to them just for a reference. The engine power
　　 varies significantly depending on the temperatures.
● 124 cc
Test Vehicle : MONKEY  54X54 124 cc  Carburetor : KEIHIN PE28  Exhaust : Racing Muffler
2
0
3 4
4
5 6
6
7 8
8
9
10
12
14
16
18
20
10 11 12 13 14 15
RPM(×1000)
S
A
E
P
o
w
er
(P
S
)
30 cam
20 cam
12 cam
30 cam 20 cam 12 cam
Test Vehicle : MONKEY  54X54 124 cc  Carburetor : KEIHIN PE28  Exhaust : Racing Muffler
2
0
3 4
4
5 6
6
7 8
8
9
10
12
14
16
18
20
10 11 12 13 14